PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3786009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PASCAL RAJAGOPALAN	12/10/2015
JULIEN GROSS	12/10/2015
ICHIRO KANO	12/10/2015
YVES GAIGNET	12/10/2015
JULIEN BOLE	12/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLIPORE SAS
Street Address:	39, ROUTE INDUSTRIELLE DE LA HARDT
City:	MOLSHEIM
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	67120

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14889603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5058981818

Email: kevin.lemack@iplawboutique.com **Correspondent Name:** NIELDS, LEMACK & FRAME, LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5

Address Line 4: WESTBORO, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KEVIN S. LEMACK SIGNATURE: /Kevin S. Lemack/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-13/075
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. LEMACK
DATE SIGNED. 02/16/2016	SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Lemack/
U3/10/2010	DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 037996 FRAME: 0706 source=P-13-075-AssignmentInventors-MilliporeSAS#page1.tif source=P-13-075-AssignmentInventors-MilliporeSAS#page2.tif source=P-13-075-AssignmentInventors-MilliporeSAS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037996 FRAME: 0707

Attorney Docket No.: P 13/075

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pascal Rajagopaian, Julien Gross, Ichiro Kano, Yves Gaignet and Julien Bole have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled "Biocidal Purification Device" filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, assigned U.S. Patent Application No.: 14/889,603 and accorded Filing Date of November 6, 2015; and

WHEREAS, MILLIPORE SAS, of 39, Route industrielle de la Hardt, 67120 Molsheim, France, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France (hereinafter "MILLIPORE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned parties by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto MILLIPORE, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on a patent application claiming the benefit of priority of said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by MILLIPORE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to MILLIPORE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and we hereby further authorize MILLIPORE to apply for Letters Patent in our name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And we, do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which MILLIPORE, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

~ } ~

Attorney Docket No.: P 13/075

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this 101 day
of December , 2015.
Pascal Rajagopalan
I attest that on this day Pascal Rajagopalan did sign above in my presence of his/her own free will.
(Witness Signature)
DEVAJOUE VOLETIE (Written name)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this low day
of Complete 2015.
and the second s
dulien Gross
Last est that on this day Julien Gross did sign above in my presence of his/her own free will.
(Witness Signature)
1) CA Little Lotter (Written name)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this 1015 day
of Derember 2015.
Ichiro Kano
I attest that on this day <u>Ichiro Kano</u> did sign above in my presence of his/her own free will.
(Witness Signature)
Della Solt Jolesia (Written name)
A second of the

Attorney Docket No.: P 13/075

In Winness Whereof, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this ASK day
of december 2015.
Yves Gaignet
I attest that on this day <u>Yves Gaignet</u> did sign above in my presence of his/her own free will.
(Witness Signature)
TOE (A VOICE JO JO Written name)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this $\mathcal{A}_{\!$
of December 2015
12.
Julien Bole
I attest that on this day <u>Julien Bole</u> did sign above in my presence of his/her own free will.
— Bloom (Witness Signature)
GOLE PRETRE COTINUE (Written name)